

## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 09/01/2020

Prepared By: Florinda Gonzales Solicitation No: CO-00359 Job #: 20-5012 & 20-5511

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box:2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : 2021 SMP Package V (Hilary Rd, Delaware, Whitefield)

Time And Date : September 1, 2020 @ 1:00 pm

Price List

			CO-00359 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00359 - 4_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00359 -	5_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		CO-00359 - 6_BARTEK CONS		RUCTION CO INC	CO-00359 - 7_Cruz Tec		CO-00359 - 8_Facilities Rehab			
ne No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount		Quantity		Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Am
1	103.1 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$15.00	71	\$1,065.00	\$5.00	71	\$355.00	\$1.00	71	\$71.00	\$3.00	71	\$213.00						
2	103.3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$2.00	1,592	\$3,184.00	\$5.00	1,592	\$7,960.00	\$2.00	1,592	\$3,184.00	\$5.00	1,592	\$7,960.00						
3	203.1 TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$4.00	149	\$596.00	\$4.00	149	\$596.00	\$10.00	149	\$1,490.00	\$6.00	149	\$894.00						
4	205.2 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$30.00	1,196	\$35,880.00	\$60.00	1,196	\$71,760.00	\$48.00	1,196	\$57,408.00	\$66.00	1,196	\$78,936.00						
5	205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$15.00	1,467	\$22,005.00	\$18.00	1,467	\$26,406.00	\$21.00	1,467	\$30,807.00	\$23.00	1,467	\$33,741.00						
6	500.1 CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$45.00	71	\$3,195.00	\$40.00	71	\$2,840.00	\$20.00	71	\$1,420.00	\$30.00	71	\$2,130.00						
7	502.1 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$70.00	60	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	60	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	60	\$4,200.00	\$55.00	60	\$3,300.00						
8	503.1 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$70.00	118	\$8,260.00	\$80.00	118	\$9,440.00	\$80.00	118	\$9,440.00	\$65.00	118	\$7,670.00						
9	530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - DELAWARE ST	EA	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00						
10	530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - WHITEFIELD AVE	EA	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00						
11	550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$3.00	2,531	\$7,593.00	\$2.00	2,531	\$5,062.00	\$1.00	2,531	\$2,531.00	\$3.00	2,531	\$7,593.00						
12	814 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	\$70.00	10	\$700.00	\$61.00	10	\$610.00	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$114.00	10	\$1,140.00						
13	814 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	\$70.00	1,250	\$87,500.00	\$64.00	1,250	\$80,000.00	\$90.00	1,250	\$112,500.00	\$64.00	1,250	\$80,000.00			. O			U
14	814 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$73.50	10	\$735.00	\$150.00	10	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	10	\$1,200.00						_د.
15	818 6" PVC WATERLINE (FULLY RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$60.00	29	\$1,740.00	\$49.00	29	\$1,421.00	\$60.00	29	\$1,740.00	\$46.00	29	\$1,334.00			nsiv			nsi <sub>l</sub>
16	818 8" PVC WATERLINE (FULLY RESTRAINED) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$60.00	1,232	\$73,920.00	\$51.10	1,232	\$62,955.20	\$60.00	1,232	\$73,920.00	\$46.00	1,232	\$56,672.00			_~~			<u>~</u>
17	824 RELAY 3/4* SERVICE (SHORT)	EA	\$1,200.00	24	\$28,800.00	\$850.00	24	\$20,400.00	\$800.00	24	\$19,200.00	\$1,800.00	24	\$43,200.00			~			5
18	824 RELAY 3/4* SERVICE (LONG)	EA	\$2,400.00	30	\$72,000.00	\$1,150.00	30	\$34,500.00	\$1,300.00	30	\$39,000.00	\$3,450.00	30	\$103,500.00			0		^	1
19	824 CUSTOMER SHUT-OFF VALVE W/BOX	EA	\$130.00	54	\$7,020.00	\$170.00	54	\$9,180.00	\$140.00	54	\$7,560.00	\$85.00	54	\$4,590.00			S			4
20	828 6" GATE VALVE	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,220.00	1	\$2,220.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00			3		esp	
21	828 8" GATE VALVE	EA	\$1,600.00	7	\$11,200.00	\$2,500.00	7	\$17,500.00	\$1,700.00	7	\$11,900.00	\$1,690.00	7	\$11,830.00			<u>v</u>		~	
22	833 NEW METER BOX	EA	\$100.00	54	\$5,400.00	\$265.00	54	\$14,310.00	\$250.00	54	\$13,500.00	\$105.00	54	\$5,670.00			œ.		۶	
3	833 EXISTING METER AND NEW METER BOX RELOCATION	EA	\$100.00	54	\$5,400.00	\$110.00	54	\$5,940.00	\$200.00	54	\$10,800.00	\$150.00	54	\$8,100.00					~	
4	834.1 FIRE HYDRANT	EA	\$6,000.00	4	\$24,000.00	\$4,400.00	4	\$17,600.00	\$5,500.00	4	\$22,000.00	\$3,800.00	4	\$15,200.00			-		5	
5	836 PIPE FITTINGS (ALL SIZES & TYPES)	TN	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	3	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	3	\$22,500.00					U	
6	840 6" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$2,500.00	4	\$10,000.00	\$1,970.00	4	\$7,880.00	\$1,200.00	4	\$4,800.00	\$2,150.00	4	\$8,600.00		~		4	<	
7	840 8" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$2,500.00	4	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	4	\$7,200.00	\$2,150.00	4	\$8,600.00						
3	840 12" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$2,120.00	2	\$4,240.00	\$2,400.00	2	\$4,800.00	\$2,200.00	2	\$4,400.00						
9	841 HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$940.00	2	\$1,880.00	\$2,400.00	2	\$4,800.00	\$2,150.00	2	\$4,300.00						
30	844 2' BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$2,000.00	6	\$12,000.00	\$1,125.00	6	\$6,750.00	\$1,200.00	6	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	6	\$3,000.00						
31	3000 REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE	LF	\$10.00	143	\$1,430.00	\$20.00	143	\$2,860.00	\$20.00	143	\$2,860.00	\$12.00	143	\$1,716.00						
32	103.3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$1.00	4,985	\$4,985.00	\$5.00	4,985	\$24,925.00	\$2.00	4,985	\$9,970.00	\$2.00	4,985	\$9,970.00						
33	203.1 TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$4.00	167	\$668.00	\$5.00	167	\$835.00	\$10.00	167	\$1,670.00	\$6.00	167	\$1,002.00						
34	205.2 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$30.00	911	\$27,330.00	\$60.00	911	\$54,660.00	\$48.00	911	\$43,728.00	\$66.00	911	\$60,126.00						
35	205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$10.00	1,392	\$13,920.00	\$20.00	1,392	\$27,840.00	\$24.00	1,392	\$33,408.00	\$23.00	1,392	\$32,016.00						
36	208.1 SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$40.00	258	\$10,320.00	\$20.00	258	\$5,160.00	\$30.00	258	\$7,740.00	\$5.00	258	\$1,290.00						
7	413.2 FLOWABLE FILL (HIGH STRENGTH) (COSA SPEC)	CY	\$100.00	384	\$38,400.00	\$130.00	384	\$49,920.00	\$180.00	384	\$69,120.00	\$125.00	384	\$48,000.00						_
38	502.1 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$70.00	48	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	48	\$4,800.00	\$70.00	48	\$3,360.00	\$55.00	48	\$2,640.00						_
19	503.1 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$70.00	509	\$35,630.00	\$80.00	509	\$40,720.00	\$70.00	509	\$35,630.00	\$65.00	509	\$33,085.00						_
10	530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - DELAWARE ST	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00						_
11	530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - HILARY RD	EA	\$25,000.00	- 1	\$25,000.00	\$4,200.00	- 1	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	- 1	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00						_
12	530.1 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - WHITEFIELD AVE	EA	\$25,000.00	- 1	\$25,000.00	\$4,200.00	- 1	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00						_
3	550 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	1,657	\$1.657.00	\$5.00	1.657	\$8,285,00	\$1.00	1.657	\$1,657.00	\$3.00	1.657	\$4,971.00						_
14	848 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 26, 160 PSI)	LF	\$45.00	1,657	\$74,565.00	\$63.50	1,657	\$105,219.50	\$70.00	1,657	\$115,990.00	\$50.00	1,657	\$82.850.00				-		+
15	849 SANITARY SEWER ACCEPTANCE TESTING	I.F.	\$6.00	1,657	\$9,942.00	\$10.00	1,657	\$16,570.00	\$1.00	1,657	\$1,657.00	\$5.00	1,657	\$8,285.00				_		+
16	852.6.1 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 6' DEPTH) (WATERTIGHT)	EA	\$12,000.00	1,007	\$72,000.00	\$4,900.00	1,307	\$29,400.00	\$8,500.00	1,037	\$51,000.00	\$8.000.00	1,037	\$48,000.00				_		+
7	853.6.2 EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (> 6' DEEP)	VF	\$12,000.00	- 1	\$72,000.00	\$4,900.00 \$510.00	- 1	\$29,400.00 \$510.00	\$500.00	4	\$51,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$48,000.00						+
r R	854.1 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI)	I.F.	\$40.00	1,395	\$55,800.00	\$510.00	1.395	\$82,444,50	\$50.00	1.395	\$69,750.00	\$105.00	1.395	\$146,475.00						+
9	854.2 TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$800.00	70	\$56,000.00	\$630.00	70	\$44,100.00	\$520.00	70	\$36,400.00	\$1,100,00	70	\$146,475.00						+
)	854.2 IWO-WAY SANI IARY SEWER CLEAR-OUT  855 RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$4,000.00	70	\$56,000.00	\$630.00	70	\$44,100.00	\$5,000.00	/0	\$36,400.00	\$1,100.00	/0	\$6,500.00			-	-		-
1		CY	\$4,000.00	1 8		\$4,150.00 \$350.00	1 8	\$4,150.00	\$5,000.00	8		\$6,500.00	1				-	-		-
2		EA	\$1,000.00	8	\$1,120.00 \$1,000.00		8	\$2,800.00 \$5.000.00	\$180.00	8	\$1,440.00 \$1,000.00			\$1,200.00 \$12,000.00			-	-		-
		EA EA	\$1,000.00	1		\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	1		\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00						+
1				1	\$1,000.00		1			1	\$1,000.00		1							+
	864 BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - WHITEFIELD AVE	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1 0.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00						+
5	866 SANITARY SEWER MAIN PRE TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	\$8.00	2,598	\$20,784.00	\$4.50	2,598	\$11,691.00	\$5.00	2,598	\$12,990.00	\$5.00	2,598	\$12,990.00						-
6	866 SANITARY SEWER MAIN POST TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	\$4.00	1,506	\$6,024.00	\$2.00	1,506	\$3,012.00	\$3.00	1,506	\$4,518.00	\$4.00	1,506	\$6,024.00						-
7	900 PIPE BURSTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$90.00	1,092	\$98,280.00	\$75.00	1,092	\$81,900.00	\$60.00	1,092	\$65,520.00	\$125.00	1,092	\$136,500.00						
8	910.1 MANHOLE REHABILITATION (STANDARD MANHOLES 4FT DIAMETER)	VF	\$350.00	16	\$5,600.00	\$1,475.00	16	\$23,600.00	\$600.00	16	\$9,600.00	\$450.00	16	\$7,200.00						
9	1103.1 POINT REPAIRS FOR 18" AND SMALLER DIA. (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING UP TO 9 LF OF PIPING	EA	\$50.00	3	\$150.00	\$2,350.00	3	\$7,050.00	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00						
i0	1109 SERVICE RECONNECTION BY OPEN CUT EXCAVATION (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	\$1,000.00	17	\$17,000.00	\$525.00	17	\$8,925.00	\$900.00	17	\$15,300.00	\$1,250.00	17	\$21,250.00						
1	100 MOBILIZATION	LS	\$42,000.00	1	\$42,000.00	\$105,000.00	1	\$105,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	1	\$125,000.00						
52	101 PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$52,500.00	1	\$52,500.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00						
		Total			\$1,239,223.00			\$1,268,217.20			\$1,191,482.00			\$1,532,463.00						
40		As Read:		s	1,239,223.00		s	1,268,217.20		s	1,191,482,00		s	1,532,463,00		\$1, 595, 538,74				\$1